
The Bahamas Insitute of Chartered Accountants

List of audit firms and principals (sole practitioners, partners if firm is a partnership or directors if firm is a limited company or any other person authorised by the firm to issue audit reports on its behalf): 1 January 2021

No Name of firm
No of 

principals
Names of principals 

Total No of 
audit clients

No of PIE 
audit clients

Physical address of firm
Postal address 

of firm
E-mail Address

Telephone 
numbers - Land 

line
cell numbers

1 Ronald Atkinson & Co 3 Bennett R. Atkinson 55 0 Marron House, 24 Virginia Street N-8326 bennet@ronatkinson.com 325-7355
Ronald Atkinson
Tanya P. Simmons

2 Nexia Cocohinamogulos 2 Leonardo Gibert 13 0
Theofanis Cocohinamogulos

3 Bain and Associates 1 Sean R. Bain 2 0 omnicorporate@gmail.com 424-8343

4 Alan E.H. Bates & Co. 1 Alan E. H. Bates 25 0 3rd Fl. Kings Court Bay St. N-63 abco7@yahoo.com 322-8464

5 KPMG 4 John Lopez 57 8 East Bay Street, Nassau, Bahamas N-123 johnlopez@kpmg.com.bs 393-2007
Diveane Bowe
Shaneska Kemp
Simon Townend

6 PricewaterhouseCoopers 5 Myra Lundy-Mortimer 101 26 #2 Bayside Executive Park N-3910 myra.lundymortimer@pwc.com 302-5378
Prince A. Rahming
Carlton A. Cartwright Jr.
Kevin Cambridge
Kara Culmer-Wilson

7 BDO Bahamas 2 G. Clifford Culmer 60 5 Gresham House, Charlotte Street N-10144 325-6591
Brent Roberts

8 Reece D. Chipman 1 Reece Chipman 5 0
#2 Compass Point Suite West Bay 
Street 

CB 13207 reecechipman@fcgbahamas.com 603-1022

9 Cates & Co. 2 Ellison J. Delva 2 0 Chancery Court, the Mall, Freeport F-41715 edelva@chanceryfreeport.com 351-4025
Thomas Maitland Cates

10 Crowe Bahamas 3 Andrew Davies 42 11 andrew.davies@crowe.bs 424-9745
Cliff Pinder
Kendrick Christie

11 K.E. Ferguson & Co. 1 Kirvy Ferguson 2 0
#50 Shirley Street, Shirley & Charlotte 
Streets

N-9964 kirvy.ferguson@keferguson.com 356-0330

12 Ernst & Young 3 Michele Y. Thompson 34 8 One Montagu Place - 3rd Floor N-3231 michele.thompson@bs.ey.com 502-6000
Tiffany Norris-Pilcher
LaNishka McSweeney

13 HLB Bahamas 4 Philip C. Galanis (Partner) 104 77
Building 12, Office 1, Caves Village, 
West Bay St.

N-3205 pgalanis@hlbbahamas.com 327-0689

John Bain
Shoneva Abraham
Rae Turnquest



14 BakerTilly 4 Craig A. (Tony) Gomez (managing Partner 145 52 Cumberland Street N-1991 cgomez@bakertilly.bs 356-4114
Paul A. Gomez (Partner)
Shando Rolle (Partner)
Jamal Ijeoma

15 Deloitte & Touche 7 Mark Munnings (Partner) 212 12 2nd Terrace West, Collins Ave. N-7120 llewis@deloitte.com 302-4800
Lawrence Lewis (Partner)
Talia Sweeting-Albury (Partner)
Steven Tshombe Godet (Partner)
Tiphaney Russell (Director)
Dominique Ferguson
Darrell Herbert

16 PKF Bahamas 2 William R. Wallace 33 2 26 Elizabeth Avenue N-8335 wrw.pfkbah@batelnet.bs 322-8560
Renee D. Lockhart

17 Michael Hepburn & Co. 2 Leo M. Hepburn 2 0 175 Shirley Street N-7250 mhepburn242@msn.com 322-8814
Michael M. Hepburn

18 Kikivarakis & Co. 3 Anthony Kikivarakis 5 4
#10 Caves Professional Centre, 
Caves Village

SP-64133 anthony@kikivarakisandco.com 327-0399

Kim Kikivarakis-Dillett
Cheryl Simms

19 Rankin, ELias & Mcdonald 2 Kevin C. Mcdonald 4 0 #17 Sandy port, SBQ N-10090 rankinmoe@hotmail.com 601-3025
Pratap Rout

20 AGM Partners 2 StaciaG.Y.Major 1 0 N-3319 staciag.y.major@mrlholdings.com 327-0143
Oscar L. Dorsett

21 Roshan Noronha 1 Roshan Noronha 1 0 BS3 Buliding West Bay Street SS5382 noronha.cpa.bahamas@gmail.com 557-2876

22 Outten & Associates 1 Chato Outten 2 0 Old Fort Bay Town Centre N-10497 mr.outten1906@gmail.com 424-9204

23
Maxwell Sweeting & 
Associates Ltd.

1 Maxwell Sweeting 1 0 Insurance Management Building F 42450 mhsweeting@gmail.com 727-5757

24 George E. Watson 1 George E. Watson 10 0 31B Cheasepeake Road SS5389 822-9036

25 Butler and Taylor 1 Dayrrl Butler 12 0 15 Retirement Rd N7777 dayrrl@butlerandtaylor.com 603-0674


